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Bridge Over 8was Nadi

1996. Shri Item KaJ: WU1 the Minister of Transport and ComwmwtcatioM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Punjab Government have approached the Central Government for loan, subsidy or (rant for the construction of a bridge on Swan Nadi near Una (Punjab); and

(b) if so, the stage at which the proposal stands1

Hie Minister ol Transport and Communications (Shri Lai Bahadur Shastri): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise
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Darfapar Barrage Bridge

IMS. Sbrl S. Ghose: Will the Minuter of Irritation and Power be pleased to state:

(a) whether the vehicular traffic over the Durgapur Barrage Bridge was stopped:

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and
(c) for how many days it was

stowed?
The Minister of Irrigation aad

Fewer (8M  8. K. fttO ): (a ) to (c)
The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha.

Negation* Ha gar Project

MM. Shri Bali Baddy: WiU the Minister of Irrigation and P*wet be plaaaed to refer to the reply given to Starred Question Mo. 73? on the Slit May, 1MT nod r*aie'

(a ) the loans sanctioned in 1M7-40 for right and left bank canals « f Nagarjuna Syffr Project; and

(b) the Amount pnppnaed to be spent on both the canals in the Second live fear Plan?

Tbe Minister of Irrigation aad Power (Shri g. K. PatU): (a) and (b).
Loans are sanctioned tor the project as a whole. So far, a loan of Rs. S10 lakhs has boen sanctioned for the Nagarjuna Sagar Project during 1857-58. A provision of Rs. S2 S crores has been made for the whole project in the Second Plan

Delay of Telegrams

M.. / Shri B. C. Mnlllck:
* \ Shri Surendranath BwHredy:

Will the Minister of Transport and Coounanicatioiui be pleased to state:

(a) the number of telegrams delayed or lost at various telegraph offices since the introduction of T.R.X. system in Bombay; and

(b) the number of telegrams delayed or lost during the corresponding period of last year before the introduction of T.RX System?

The Minister of Transport and Com-
auuieattons (Shri Lai Bahadar Shaa-
trt): (a ) and (b). Hie Tape Belay Exchange was installed at Bombay on 25th June, 1857. Tbe number of stations working into the Exchange is at present twenty. Only telegrams to and from these stations via Bombay are handled by the Tfcpe Relay Exchange. The Exchange being an automatic switching system, H B no*
usual to maintain statements of delays suffered in transit through the TSpe Relay Exchange. Tim infonutifan required is, therefore, not available, ft is hoped to collect the Information lor a few days lor purposes of coopori-
son and It will be laid on the I t t is of the Lok Sobha.

